Modification A to Contract #21-170

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider, BABY
EXPRESS WELLNESS CENTER INC., whose principal business address is 2913 Durand Ave,
Racine, Wisconsin 53403.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from June 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021.
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2021
through December 31, 2021 with addition of the following:

Summer Youth Program Transportation: pﬁif
o

Add $5000 to 91772.014.600.404500

Total program allocation increase to $55,000. 'é%'

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, {(Section 1. A1,
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) Meole Urqi:;:art ;Aug@ 20218 1701 £OT) Aug 3, 2021

Provider's Authorized Representative Date

(Slgn@d) Hopl Q'.‘H"V\UPE 021 11:0Z ¢o7} Aug 3) 2021
/7 Ragihd Jolinty Hum rvices Director Date
L =R I A i
(signed) { j o3’s /C ALL{
‘ Racine County Executlve _ﬂ Date
(engned) | A "‘\ E-/o-2e)y |
Racine County Corp@ration Counsel _ Date
al~ 1
(signed]) *\)\_\\\:5\?\) ULS:—E-C\ ?5\“ ) 2
Racine County'Finance Director " Date
(signed) W /L‘n W 9/(0/.{,"'3-/
Racin€County Clerk Date /
(signhed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#21-170-01 Baby Express Transporiation

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Page 4

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to recelve the services purchased under this agreement will be determined

by the Purchaser.

8, Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by Provider and authorized by
Purchaser at the contracted amount.

C. The total amount to be paid ic Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed the total contracted dollar

amount.

Account #

Program Rate Method of Payment

91751.008.600.404500

Transpartation:

$12.00 for first 10 miles,
$1.00 per each additional
Rate for miles 10 and up mile unit rate

**A dally block rate of $400.00 per day is billed when 10 to 20 passengers are transported 10 miles or more,
**Trips that are 10 miles or more with 21+ passengers will have a block rate billed of $600,00 per day.

Net Costs not te Exceed $56,000

91772.014.600.404500

Summer Youth Program Transportation $40/week per chiid Unit Rate

**The block rates for trips to western Racine Counly have been slightly
adjusted. The adjustment o the block rate is calculated to accommodate
social distancing practices during the pandemic. Multiple passenger vans are
needed for irips 10 miles or more that require travel times of 45 fo 90 minutes.
Due to extended travel times, a maximum of 8 individuals are allowed in the 15

passenger vans.

7 PINEAL)
Yoo 7 Aug 3, 2021
|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager |
Micale Urquiiart {AugQl2024 £7:21 C0T) Aug 3! 2021

|Approved by Confracted Agency

Signature: Dbed Meaiha

Cbed Medina {Aug 2, 2021 0821 CDT)

Email: obed.medina@racinecounty.com




Baby Express Transportation #21-170 Mod A

C

ombined 1.doc

Final Audit Report 2021-08-03
Created; .~~~ :2021-0803 - -
By: ._ .. “Dannefta P;iyne (Dannetta.Payne@racinecaunty.com)
Savs L wms
T_ra_n:sa;:_tipnlD_: . CBJCHBCAABAASIFgjaERG06r Dy3Wo8UWgdaveMCeTuzy o

"Baby Express Transportation #21-170 Mod A Combined 1.doc"
History

B

=

ik

A

Document created by Dannetta Payne (Dannetta.Payne@racinecounty.com)
2021-08-03 - 1:01:57 PM GMT

Document emailed to Obed Medina (obed.medina@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-08-03 - 1:04:07 PM GMT

Email viewed by Obed Medina (obed.medina@racinecounty.com)
2021-08-03 - 1:19:36 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Obed Medina (obed.medina@racinecounty.com)
Signaiure Date: 2021-08-03 - 1:21:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-08-03 - 1.21.18 PM GMT

Email viewed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
2021-08-03 - 3:03:47 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-08-03 - 3:14:29 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-08-03 - 3:14:31 PM GMT

Email viewed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
2021-08-03 - 4:02:08 PM GMT

Document e-sighed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-08-03 - 4:02:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Adobe Sign




&5 Document emailed to Nicole Urquhart (nicole.urquhart@babyexpress.us) for signature
2021-08-03 - 4:02:36 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Nicole Urquhart (nicole.urquhart@babyexpress.us)
2021-08-03 - 10:19:08 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Nicole Urquhart (nicole.urquhant@babyexpress.us)
Signature Date: 2021-08-03 - 10:21:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server

€ Agreement completed.
2021-08-03 - 10:24:11 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




